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ZXHRZR TS 22
H/2=Z/IhE (FF) 50Hz - PFJ/TFD R
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innBnEnEEnann0e
32 265 3331401 475 | 561|654 69 145|150 | 158 | 1.64  1.71 | 1.84 | 1.88
7X02080 38 238 311 | 3.81 455 537 619 668 162 174 183 187  1.91 203 | 2.08
43 193 | 2.74 | 348 | 423 | 5.06 | 599 | 633 | 1.78 | 1.83 | 195 | 2.05 | 2.11 | 2.20 | 2.25
48 1.68 | 2.30 | 3.18 | 3.87 | 469 | 551 | 5.80 | 2.21 | 231 | 244 | 2.51 | 2.54 | 2.55 | 2.64
27 3.52 | 417 | 496 | 591 | 7.07 | 844 | 9.06 | 143 | 149 155 | 1.66 | 1.75 | 1.83 | 1.95
32 3.35|4.02 | 479 | 568 | 6.73 | 796 | 850 | 1.59 | 1.64 | 1.69 | 1.84 | 1.90 | 2.00 | 2.06
7x025801 | 38 | 2.92 | 3.65 443 520 | 625 733 7.81 | 1.89 | 192 196 | 2.05 208 217 | 222
43 239 | 3.20 | 402 | 488 | 5.79 | 6.79 | 7.22 | 2.10 | 2.15 | 2.22 | 229 | 2.33 | 2.37 | 2.45
48 1.70 | 2.62 | 3.51 | 439 | 528 | 6.22 | 6.61 | 259 | 2.65 | 2.70 | 2.75 | 2.80 | 2.82 | 2.90

27 430 | 5.20 | 6.28 | 7.57 | 9.09 |10.22|10.80| 1.95 | 2.04 | 2.17 | 2.20 | 2.23 | 2.43 | 2.49
32 412 | 490 | 5.95 | 7.28 | 8.69 | 9.79 |10.31| 2.10 | 2.20 | 2.32 | 2.34 | 2.46 | 2.70 | 2.77

ZX030B0 38 3.68 | 4.62  5.65 6.85 829  9.06 | 9.63 | 2.37 | 2.48 | 2.59 | 2.60 | 2.76 | 3.06 | 3.12
43 3.27 | 422 | 5.27 | 6.50 | 7.97 | 8.63 | 9.08 | 2.64 | 2.75 | 2.84 | 2.94 | 3.04 A 3.32 | 3.36
48 2.40 | 3.55 | 4.65 | 5.67 | 6.86 | 7.97 | 850 | 2.98 | 3.18 | 3.28 | 3.35 | 3.50 | 3.64 | 3.69
27 5.98 | 7.20 | 8.57 |10.03|11.5413.82|14.64| 2.64 | 2.71 | 2.83 | 2.98 | 3.08 | 3.34 | 3.36
32 5.46 | 6.73 | 8.13 | 9.62 |11.16/13.01|13.85| 2.81 | 2.90 | 3.06 | 3.19 | 3.33 | 3.68 | 3.68
ZX040B0 38 472 | 6.01 | 7.42 | 8.93 |10.48|12.09 13.04| 3.08 | 3.27 | 3.39 | 3.49 | 3.65 | 4.09 | 4.07

43 4,09 | 5.37 | 6.78 | 8.27 | 9.80 |11.61|12.25| 3.29 | 3.52 | 3.68 | 3.80 | 3.95 | 4.38 | 4.39
48 3.55 | 4.50 | 6.20 | 7.57 | 9.08 | 10.68|11.23| 4.16 | 4.46 | 449 | 4.72 | 4.80 | 5.07 | 5.18

27 7.13 | 8.76 |10.4412.22|14.12|17.2818.22| 2.88 | 3.03 | 3.18 | 3.29 | 3.47 | 4.16 | 4.28
32 6.77 | 8.31 | 9.96 |11.72]13.68|16.62|17.47 | 3.37 | 3.35 | 3.57 | 3.67 | 3.97 | 4.50 | 4.58
ZX050B02 38 6.24 | 7.69 | 9.28 |11.06|13.06 | 15.31 | 16.34  3.77 | 3.87 | 4.07 | 4.27 @ 4.47 | 498 | 5.10
43 5.44 | 6.80 | 8.36 110.15/12.21/14.60(15.47 | 4.27 | 4.27 | 4.47 | 4.66 | 4.96 | 5.46 | 5.56
48 3.96 | 5.80 | 7.62 | 9.49 |11.47|13.49|14.40| 514 | 5.21 | 544 | 5.61 | 5.80 | 6.01 | 6.04
27 8.50 [10.41/12.49|14.72|17.66|19.64 1 20.60 | 3.51 | 3.70 | 3.88 | 4.16 | 4.43 | 4.98 | 5.32
32 7.71 1 9.93 |11.71/13.94|16.30|18.87 | 20.10 | 3.88 | 4.07 | 4.25 | 4.43 | 4.71 | 5.29 | 5.47
ZX060B02 38 6.81 | 8.42 |10.5712.85|15.2617.77 | 18.92| 434 | 453 | 471 | 490 | 5.08 | 5.86  5.98
43 5.91 | 7.23 | 9.40 |11.78|14.26 | 16.33 | 17.86| 4.90 | 5.17 | 545 | 5.64 | 5.73 | 6.57 | 6.66
48 497 | 7.00 | 9.25 |11.15/13.08|15.09|16.06| 6.02 | 6.22 | 6.46 | 6.69 | 6.96 | 7.22 | 7.45
27 10.03/12.20 | 14.41 17.23|20.87 434 | 454 | 476 | 498 | 5.22
— 32 9.45 | 11.24/13.90  16.63 | 20.21 4.77 | 495 | 5.19 | 5.51 | 5.91
38 8.83 |10.85|13.25|15.50 | 19.42 536 | 5.53 | 5.83 | 6.25 | 6.80
43 8.18 |10.00|12.29|14.30| 18.49 595 | 6.10 | 6.43 | 6.93 | 7.62
27 10.23|12.44 1 14.70 1 17.60 | 21.29|25.49 | 27.01 | 4.25 | 4.45 | 4.66 | 4.88 | 5.12 | 5.47 | 5.64
32 9.64 | 11.4614.18 16.96  20.61|24.03 | 25.58 | 4.67 | 4.85 | 5.09 | 5.40 | 5.79 | 5.86 | 5.97
7X076B02 38 9.01 | 11.07 | 13.52  15.80 | 19.81 | 22.85|24.65 | 5.26 | 542 | 5.72 | 6.12 | 6.67  6.64 | 6.81
43 8.34 110.20  12.54|14.60|18.86 | 22.34 | 23.57  5.83 | 598 | 6.30 | 6.79 | 7.47 | 7.34 | 7.48

48 7.24 | 8.55 | 11.46 14.09 17.47/20.55|21.61| 6.79 | 7.04 | 7.40 | 7.89 | 8.43 | 8.74 | 8.78
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ZXHiRZ 5
H/98/Th = (FE) 50 Hz- PFJ/TFD R404AI R507

HRE &R
#FREE (°C) ERBE (°C)

27 330 | 390 | 444 | 5.08 | 579 | 660 | 1.64 | 167 | 1.70 | 1.76 | 1.84 | 1.96
32 2.85 | 339 | 3.92 | 448 | 5.08 | 576 | 1.79 | 1.81 1.84 | 190 | 2.00 | 2.12
£X0208E 38 242 | 290 | 3.36 | 3.85 | 436 | 494 | 195 | 1.99 | 202 | 207 | 216 | 2.26
43 194 | 243 | 2.89 | 334 | 3.81 430 | 214 | 218 | 222 | 227 | 234 | 2.41
27 322 | 395 | 467 | 545 | 637 | 750 | 1.71 1.76 | 1.79 | 1.84 | 190 | 1.96
7%025BE" 32 296 | 368 | 436 | 5.09 | 595 | 7.00 § 193 | 1.96 | 2.00 | 2.04 & 2.08 | 2.13
38 2.61 3.31 3.96 | 464 @ 541 6.37 | 219 | 223 | 226 | 229 | 232 | 235
43 196 | 264 | 3.26 | 3.89 | 4.61 548 | 2.59 | 2.65 | 2.69 | 2.71 2.73 | 2.76
27 4.04 | 4.87 | 5.81 6.85 | 7.99 | 9.23 | 214 | 219 | 2.24 | 232 | 242 | 2.55
ZX030BE 32 375 | 452 | 539 | 635 | 7.40 | 855 | 240 | 244 | 250 | 257 | 2,67 | 2.81
38 339 | 408 | 485 | 572 | 667 | 769 | 272 | 275 | 2.80 | 2.88 | 3.00 @ 3.15
43 3.06 | 3.69 | 439 | 517 | 6.03 | 697 | 3.06 | 3.09 | 3.14 | 3.21 3.33 | 3.50
27 5.52 | 6.57 | 7.70 | 895 | 10.37 | 12.02 | 2.72 | 2.86 | 3.02 | 3.17 | 3.31 3.36
ZX040BE 32 510 | 6.10 | 7.13 | 824 | 9.47 | 10.87 | 3.03 | 3.15 | 3.31 346 | 354 | 3.68
38 4.61 5.60 @ 6.57 | 7.57 | 864 | 985 | 3.45 | 3.58 | 3.71 3.85 | 397 | 4.03
43 398 | 5.00 | 595 | 6.89 | 7.83 | 885 | 3.87 | 400 | 412 | 423 | 433 | 438
27 7.49 | 9.05 | 10.67 | 12.31 | 13.93 | 15.51 | 3.65 | 3.73 | 3.86 | 4.02 | 425 | 4.53
050BE2 32 6.56 | 8.12 | 9.76 | 11.43 | 13.10 | 14.74 | 411 | 420 | 432 | 450 | 472 | 5.00
38 5.56 | 7.07 | 867 | 1032 11.98 | 13.63 | 459 | 4.68 | 479 496 @ 516 | 5.42
43 4.88 | 6.28 | 7.79 | 9.37 | 10.98 | 12.58 | 5.11 517 | 5.27 | 540 | 559 | 5.81
27 824 | 9.72 | 11.47 | 1330 | 15.69 | 18.48 | 3.69 | 3.84 | 4.06 | 433 | 462 | 4.93
B 32 753 | 9.06 | 10.72 | 12.58 | 14.72 | 17.20 | 440 | 454 | 475 | 5.01 5.28 | 5.56
38 6.74 | 825 | 9.83 | 11.55 | 13.48 | 15.69 | 493 | 505 | 525 547 | 572 | 5098
43 590 | 7.48 | 9.07 | 10.74 | 12.57 | 1463 | 559 | 5.69 | 585 | 6.06 | 6.28 | 6.51
27 9.04 | 10.86 | 12.75 | 15.07 | 17.76 | 20.13 | 4.08 | 4.26 | 450 | 480 | 513 | 5.46
S 32 8.33 | 10.01 | 11.82 | 13.86 | 16.20 | 18.92 | 4.88 | 5.03 | 527 | 554 | 586 | 6.17
38 730 | 8.74 | 10.62 | 12.47 | 1454 | 16.92 | 546 | 5.61 582 | 6.06 | 635 | 6.63
43 6.26 | 793 | 9.61 | 11.38 | 13.32 | 15.50 | 6.20 | 6.32 | 6.49 | 6.71 6.96 | 7.22
27 9.22 | 11.07 | 13.00 | 15.37 | 18.12 | 20.53 | 4.00 | 4.17 | 441 | 470 | 5,03 | 5.35
o 32 8.50 | 10.21 | 12.06 | 14.14 | 16.53 | 19.30 | 478 | 493 | 516 | 543 | 574 | 6.05
38 7.45 | 891 | 10.83 | 12.72 | 14.83 | 17.26 | 535 | 5.50 | 570 | 594 | 622 | 6.50
43 6.39 | 8.09 | 9.80 | 11.61 | 13.59 | 15.81 | 6.07 | 6.19 | 6.36 | 6.57 | 6.82 | 7.07
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ZXBHIRZ S
%8 8/ThZE (FE&) 50Hz-TFD R1 34a

e 8 Ih&
5-Eﬁllm.}:; iﬁlﬂn}#
27 242 | 292 | 3.48 | 411 | 483 | 5.65|6.01 | 1.10 | 1.08 | 1.09 | 1.11 | 1.14 | 1.16 | 1.16
32 237 | 2.87 | 3.42 | 4.03 | 472 | 5,52 | 586 | 1.20  1.18 | 1.18 | 1.21 | 1.25 | 1.28 | 1.29
ZXBO15BE 38 2.26 | 2.76 | 3.30 | 3.89 | 4.56 | 531 | 5.64 | 1.34 | 1.32 | 133 | 1.36 | 1.41 | 1.46 | 1.47
43 2.14 | 2.64 | 3.18 | 3.76 | 440 | 5.13 | 5.44 | 1.49 | 1.47 | 148 | 1.52 | 1.58 | 1.64 | 1.66
48 2.01 | 2.52 | 3.05 | 3.61 | 4.24 | 494 | 524 | 1.67 164 | 166 | 1.71 | 1.77 | 1.84 | 1.87
27 274 | 341 | 414 | 494 | 578 | 6.67 | 7.03 | 1.08 | 1.07 | 1.10 | 1.14 | 1.19 | 1.23 | 1.25
32 2.63 | 3.29 | 4.01 | 480 | 5.63 | 6.51 | 6.87 | 1.21 | 1.20 | 1.23 | 1.27 | 1.33 | 1.38 | 1.40
ZXB020BE 38 247 | 3.12 | 3.84 | 461 | 543 | 6.29  6.64 | 1.38 | 1.38 | 1.41 | 1.46 | 1.52 | 1.58 | 1.60
43 236 | 299 | 3.70 | 445 | 5.26 | 6.10 | 6.44 | 1.53 | 153 | 1.57 | 1.62 | 1.69 | 1.75 | 1.78
48 2.27 | 290 | 3.58 | 432 | 5.10 | 592 | 6.25 | 1.69 | 169 | 1.73 | 1.78 | 1.85 | 1.93 | 1.95
27 2.98 | 3.70 | 446 | 5.28 | 6.19 | 7.20 | 7.63 | 1.25 | 1.28 | 1.34 | 1.42 | 1.52 | 1.62 | 1.66
32 2.89 | 3.59 | 433 | 5.14 | 6.02 | 7.00 | 743 | 1.37 | 141 | 148 | 1.56 | 1.66 | 1.75 | 1.79
ZXB025BE 38 2.79 | 3.47 | 418 | 495 580  6.75 | 7.16 | 1.53 | 159 | 1.67 | 1.76 | 1.86 | 1.96 | 1.99
43 2.72 | 3.37 | 4.05 | 479 | 5.61 | 6.52 | 691 | 1.67 | 1.75 | 1.85 | 1.96 | 2.07 | 2.17 | 2.20
48 2,65 | 3.27 | 3.92 | 462 | 540 | 6.27 | 6.65 | 1.83 | 1.94 | 2.06 | 2.18 | 2.30 | 2.41 | 244
27 3.74 | 453 | 545 | 649 | 7.66 | 895|949 | 150 | 154 | 1.62 | 1.73 | 1.83 | 1.93 | 1.96
32 359 | 439|529 | 630 | 743 | 8.66 | 9.18 | 1.65  1.69 | 1.77 | 1.89 | 2.02 | 2.16 | 2.21
ZXBO30BE 38 343 | 422 | 5.10 | 6.08 | 7.15 | 831 | 880 | 1.85  1.87 | 1.96 | 2.09 | 2.25 | 2.43 | 2.50
43 3.29 | 4.07 | 494 | 5.88 | 6.90 | 8.01 | 8.47 | 2.05  2.05 | 2.14 | 2.28 | 2.46 | 2.67 | 2.75
48 3.14 | 3.91 | 475 | 5.66 | 6.64 | 7.67 | 8.11 | 230 | 2.29 | 2.36 | 2.51 | 2.70 | 2.94 | 3.03
27 5.09 | 6.04 | 7.16 | 8.40 | 9.73 |11.13[11.70| 1.88 | 2.06 | 2.21 | 2.35 | 2.52 | 2.75 | 2.87
32 493 | 5.88 | 6.97 | 8.17 | 9.46 | 10.81|11.35| 2.02 | 2.23 | 2.40 | 2.56 | 2.75 | 3.00 | 3.13
ZXB035BE 38 4.76 | 5.67 | 6.72 | 7.88 | 9.11 | 10.37 |10.88 | 2.22 | 2.45 | 2.65 | 2.84 | 3.05 | 3.32 | 3.46
43 4.61 | 5.50  6.51 | 7.61 | 8.78 | 9.97 1045 242 | 269 | 2.90 | 3.11 | 3.34 | 3.64 | 3.78
48 447 | 532 6.28 | 7.32 | 841 | 9.53 | 9.97 | 2.71 | 299 | 3.23 | 3.46 | 3.71 | 4.03 | 4.18
27 5.48 | 6.65 | 7.93 | 9.34 1 10.88|12.55|13.26| 2.19 | 2.22 | 2.33 | 2.49 | 2.70 | 2.95 | 3.05
32 530 | 6.43 | 7.68 | 9.05 | 10.54|12.18|12.87| 2.32 | 2.38 | 2.51 | 2.68 | 2.90 | 3.15 | 3.26
ZXB040BE 38 5.11 | 6.18 | 7.38 | 8.69 | 10.13 | 11.7112.38 | 2.53 | 2.62 | 2.77 | 2.95 | 3.17 | 3.42 | 3.52
43 494 | 597 | 7.11 | 837 | 9.77 |11.30/11.95| 2.80 | 2.91 | 3.06 | 3.25 | 3.47 | 3.70 | 3.80
48 476 | 5.73 | 6.82 | 8.03 | 9.36 | 10.84/11.47| 3.18 | 3.31 | 3.47 | 3.66 | 3.87 | 4.09 | 4.18
27 6.23 | 7.53 | 9.10 | 10.95/13.06|15.47 | 16.51| 2.45 | 2,52 | 2.66 | 2.84 | 3.05 | 3.28 | 3.37
32 6.21 | 7.52 | 9.07 | 10.86/12.90/15.1916.18| 2.72 | 2.83 | 2.99 | 3.19 | 3.42 | 3.65 | 3.74
ZXB050BE 38 6.17 | 7.45 | 893 10.63 12.54|14.67 15.59| 3.07 | 3.21 | 3.41 | 3.63 | 3.87 | 4.10 | 4.19
43 6.01 | 7.24 | 8.65 | 10.23|12.01|13.9814.82| 3.34 | 3.52 | 3.73 | 3.98 | 4.22 | 4.46 | 4.55
48 5.65 | 6.80 | 8.10 | 9.56 | 11.18|12.96|13.72| 3.57 | 3.78 | 4.02 | 4.28 | 4.54 | 478 | 4.86
27 7.34 | 8.70 |10.14|11.76 | 13.65/15.91 1 16.94| 2.92 | 3.13 | 3.38 | 3.63 | 3.89 | 4.14 | 4.24
32 7.12 | 8.46 | 9.86 | 11.42/13.23|15.41/16.40| 3.12 | 3.35 | 3.61 | 3.89 | 4.19 | 4.49 | 4.61
ZXBO55BE 38 6.87 | 8.16 | 9.49 10.97 12.69 14.75/15.69 | 3.43 | 3.66 | 3.93 | 4.23 | 4.56 | 4.90  5.05
43 6.69 | 7.94 | 9.21 | 10.61/12.24|14.19/15.09| 3.76 | 3.98 | 4.25 | 4.56 | 4.90 | 5.28 | 5.43
48 6.59 | 7.78 | 8.98 | 10.30|11.83|13.67 | 14.51| 4.20 | 439 | 4.65 | 496 | 5.32 | 5.71 | 5.87

iE: EFI8ICESEE
WEEE LR
IMEIRE38°CHN43° C iR &I B RIAR AR IR T 554
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ZXDERE IR RS R2 2

F:2 2% (F8&) 50Hz-TFD

e by ES
#ERBE (°C) ELRE (°C)

27 532 | 6.09 | 7.21 | 870 1063 1153 | 1.76 | 1.93 | 2.05 | 2.09 | 1.99 | 1.90
32 490 | 584 | 6.94 | 824 | 9.80 | 10.50 | 2.02 | 2.11 | 2.21 | 228 | 2.27 | 2.24
ZXD030B0 38 434 | 564 | 688 | 812 | 940 993 | 231 | 227 | 231 239 248 | 250
43 3.18 | 491 | 641 | 7.72 | 890 | 934 | 274 | 257 | 255 | 2.62 | 2.75 | 2.81
48 3.08 3.25
27 7.73 | 9.28 | 10.88 | 12.42 | 1467 | 15.18 | 2.66 | 2.77 | 292 | 3.02 | 3.30 | 3.38
32 7.29 | 891 | 10.61 | 12.33 | 14.29 | 1498 @ 2.84 | 3.00 | 3.12 | 3.26 | 3.60 | 3.70
ZXD040B0 38 6.39 | 7.95 | 9.68 | 11.44  13.22 | 1414 320  3.32 342  3.57 @ 401 410
43 571 | 7.27 | 897 | 10.70  12.69 | 1329 | 3.44 | 3.60 | 3.72 | 3.86 | 4.29 | 4.40
48 6.55 | 8.06 | 9.76 | 11.56 | 12.17 440 | 462 | 470 | 496 | 5.07
27 8.76 | 10.44 | 12.22 | 1412 | 17.28 | 1822 | 3.03 | 3.18 | 329 | 3.47 | 3.95 | 4.10
32 831 | 996 | 11.72 | 13.68 16.62 | 17.47 | 335 | 3.57 | 3.67 | 3.97 | 450 | 4.58
ZXD050B0 38 769 | 9.28 | 11.06 13.06  15.31 | 1634 3.87 @ 4.07 @ 427 447 @ 498 | 5.10
43 6.80 | 836 | 10.15 | 12.21 | 14.60 | 15.47 @ 427 | 447 | 466 | 496 | 546 | 5.56
48 7.62 | 9.49 | 11.47 | 13.49 | 14.40 544 | 561 | 5.80 | 6.01  6.04
27 10.41 | 12.49 | 14.72 | 17.66 | 19.64 | 20.60 | 3.70 | 3.88 | 4.16 | 4.50 | 4.70 | 4.81
32 9.93 | 11.71 | 13.94 | 16.30 | 18.87 | 20.10 | 4.07 | 425 | 443 | 475 | 529 | 547
ZXD060B0 38 8.90 | 10.57 12.85 1526  17.77 | 1892 453 | 471 | 490 523 | 586 | 5.98
43 7.60 | 9.40 | 11.78  14.26 | 1633 | 17.86 = 5.17 | 545 | 564 | 6.10 | 6.57 | 6.66
48 9.25 | 11.15 | 13.08 | 15.09 | 16.06 6.46 | 6.69 @ 696 | 7.22 @ 7.30
27 12.37 | 14.91 | 17.73 | 20.87 454 | 476 | 498 | 522
32 11.24 | 13.90 | 16.96 | 20.21 495 | 519 | 551 | 591
ZXD075B0
38 10.85 | 13.25 | 16.08 | 19.42 553 | 5.83 | 6.25 & 6.80
43 12.29 | 15.09 | 18.49 6.43 | 6.93 @ 7.62
27 12.62 | 15.21 | 18.08 | 21.29 | 24.47 | 2593 | 4.45 | 466 | 488 | 512 | 547 | 564
32 11.46 | 14.18 | 16.96 | 20.61 | 23.07 | 24.56 | 4.85 | 5.09 | 540 | 579 | 586 | 5.97
ZXD076B0 38 11.07 | 13.52 | 15.80 | 19.81 | 21.94 | 23.66 | 5.42 | 5.72 | 6.12 | 6.67 | 6.64  6.81
43 10.20 | 12.54 | 14.60 A 18.86  21.45 | 2263 | 598 | 630 | 6.79 | 7.47 | 7.34 | 7.48
48 11.46 | 14.09 | 17.47 | 19.73 | 20.75 740 | 7.89 @ 843 | 874  8.78

. BEF10KRS e
ZXD030BOEF18.3°CHSEE
INERE &% SR
IR 38" CRN43° CAR B AR IR T & 1
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ZXDEIFR iR 2 5]
548/ % (FF) 50 Hz-TFD R404A[/R507

HPE Ih=
#ERBE (°C) ERIRE (°C)

27 395 | 465 556 | 6.65 | 7.90 | 928 | 1.92 | 2.14 | 224 | 226 | 226 | 2.29
32 3.72 | 437 | 520 | 6.18 | 7.28 | 847 | 201 | 222 | 233 | 238 | 243 | 2.53
ZXD030BE 38 332 | 3.94 469 | 555 648 | 7.45 | 227 | 246 | 256 @ 2.63 | 273 | 2.90
43 298 | 359 | 429 | 5.06 H 586 | 6.67 | 253 | 2.69 | 278 | 2.85 | 297 | 3.19
48 3.34 | 4.00 | 470 | 5.39 2.86 | 292 | 299 | 3.13
27 592 | 7.11 | 835 | 9.64 | 11.01 | 1246 | 2.70 | 2.85 | 3.02 | 3.21 | 3.43 | 3.68
32 5.53 | 6.69 | 7.87 | 9.11 | 10.40 | 11.75 | 2.99 | 3.12 | 327 | 3.44  3.64 | 3.87
ZXDO040BE 38 490 | 6.00 | 7.12 | 827 | 945 | 10.68 | 3.49 | 359 | 3.72 | 3.87 | 4.04 4.4
43 423 | 528 | 633 | 7.40 | 8.48 | 9.59 | 4.02 | 4.10 | 421 @ 434 | 450 | 4.68
48 356 4.56 | 5.54 | 6.53 | 7.51 455 | 461 | 470 | 481 | 4.96
27 7.49 | 9.05 | 10.67 | 12.31 | 13.93 | 1551 | 3.65 | 3.73 | 3.86 | 4.02 | 4.25 | 4.53
32 6.56 | 8.12 | 9.76 | 11.43 | 13.10 | 1474 | 411 | 420 | 432 | 450 | 4.72 | 5.00
ZXDO50BE 38 556 | 7.07 | 8.67 | 1032  11.98 | 13.63  4.59 | 4.68 @ 479 | 496 @ 5.16 542
43 488 | 628 | 7.79 | 937 | 1098 1258 | 511 | 517 | 527 | 540 | 559 | 5.81
48 420 | 549 | 6.91 | 842 | 9.98 563 | 5.67 | 575 | 5.85 | 6.01
27 824 | 9.72 | 11.47 | 1330 | 15.69 | 18.48 | 3.69 | 3.84 | 4.06 | 433 @ 4.62 @ 4.93
32 7.58 | 9.06 | 10.72 | 12.58 | 14.72 | 17.20 | 4.40 | 454 @ 475 | 501 | 528 | 5.56
ZXD060BE 38 6.74 | 825  9.83 | 1155 1348 1569 493 | 505 | 525 547 @ 572 | 598
43 5.90 | 7.48 | 9.07 | 10.74 | 12.57 | 1463 | 559 | 569 | 585  6.06 | 6.28 | 6.51
48 506 | 6.71 | 831 | 9.93 | 11.66 6.26 6.32 646 @ 6.64 | 6.83
27 9.04 | 10.86 | 12.75 | 15.07 | 17.76 | 20.13 | 4.08 | 4.26 & 450 | 4.80 | 5.13 | 5.46
32 8.33 | 10.01 | 11.82 | 13.86 | 16.20 | 18.92 | 4.88 | 503 | 527 | 554 | 586 | 6.17
ZXDO075BE
38 7.30 | 874 | 10.62 | 12.47 1454 | 1692 546 561 582  6.06 @635 6.63
43 6.26 | 7.93 | 9.61 | 1138 | 1332 | 1550 | 6.20 | 632 | 6.49 | 6.71 | 6.96 | 7.22
27 9.22 | 11.07 | 13.00 | 15.37 | 18.12 | 20.53 | 4.00 | 4.17 | 441 | 470 | 5.03 | 5.35
32 8.50 | 10.21 | 12.06 | 14.14 | 16.53 | 19.30 | 4.78 | 493 | 5.16 | 543 | 574 | 6.05
ZXD076BE 38 7.45 | 8.91 | 10.83 | 12.72 | 14.83 | 17.26 | 535 | 550 | 5.70 | 5.94 | 6.22 | 6.50
43 6.39 | 8.09 | 9.80 | 11.61 | 13.59 | 15.81 | 6.07 | 6.19 | 6.36 | 6.57 @ 6.82 | 7.07
48 532 | 7.26 | 8.77 | 10.50 | 12.34 6.79  6.88 @ 7.02 @ 7.21 | 7.43
. EFISICESEE
CIETF KRS HHE
WEELLRERE

IR 38 CHN43 CAIR & R BIBIR AR T 51
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ZXDERE IR RS
188 |/%E (F') 50Hz-TFD R404A

PR by pS
#ERBE (°C) ELRE (°C)

27 11.80 | 13.70 | 1470 | 16.25 | 18.30 5.10 5.20 5.50 6.50 6.20

32 10,70 | 1250 | 14.50 | 16.20 | 17.00 | 6.20 6.30 6.40 7.10 6.80
ZXD090BE

38 10.50 = 1230 | 1440 | 1610 | 16.80 | 7.80 8.20 8.50 9.40 8.40

43 9.90 11.90 | 13.20 | 1450 | 1520 | 8.42 8.80 9.56 9.90 9.20

27 1594 | 19.72 | 2335 | 26.67 | 30.50 | 8.22 8.49 8.96 9.61 10.40

32 14.82 | 18.47 | 2212 | 2563 | 29.07 | 8.97 9.25 9.69 | 10.27 | 10.97
ZXD120BE 38 13.37 | 16.84 | 2050 | 2422 | 27.85 | 996 | 1025 | 10.67 | 11.20 | 11.81

43 11.74 | 15.04 @ 18.70 | 2257 | 26,52 | 10.86 | 11.19 | 11.61 | 1211 | 12.66

48 9.41 1254 | 16.18 | 20.19 | 2445 | 11.85 | 1222 | 12.66 | 13.15 | 13.65

27 21.54 | 2495 | 2849 | 3210 | 3571 | 1045 | 10.86 | 11.27 | 11.69 | 1213

32 2035 | 23.84 | 27.53 | 3133 | 3518 | 1145 | 11.89 | 1233 | 1278 | 13.26
ZXD160BE 38 19.48 | 2299 | 26.75 | 30.68 | 34.73 | 1249 | 12.99 & 13.48 | 13.99 | 14.53

43 18.71 | 2215 | 25.88 | 29.84 | 33.97 | 13.41 | 1396 | 1452 | 15.09 | 15.69

48 17.41 | 2071 | 2434 | 2826 | 3239 | 1452 | 1515 | 1578 | 16.43 | 17.11

27 2459 | 2875 | 33.48 | 3857 12.20 | 1291 | 13.48 | 14.16

32 2373 | 27.69 | 32.23 | 37.15 13.23 | 1412 | 1478 | 15.46
ZXD200BE 38 22.62 | 2627 | 30.52 | 35.17 1471 | 15.78 | 16.52 | 17.18

43 21.55 | 24.89 | 28.85 | 33.22 16.38 | 17.59 | 18.37 | 18.99

48 20.30 | 23.28 | 26.90 | 30.93 18.69 | 20.01 | 20.82 | 21.38

iE:. EF183CESKE
IR LB
FRIR B 38°CAI43°C AR &R B MR AR IR T 5 4
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ZXUKEZER S
%8/ % (FH) 50Hz- P R22

by ES
#ERBE (°C)

27 1.18|1.54 |1.97 | 2.46 | 3.01 | 3.64 | 4.31|5.01 | 5.75|1.28 | 1.45|1.53 | 1.55| 1.57 | 1.63 | 1.76 | 2.00 | 2.37

32 116154198 248 3.033.64 /430499570130 |1.52|1.62|1.68|1.71|1.76 | 1.88 | 2.09 | 2.43

ZXL020B0 38 1.14 1 1.55 1 2.00 2.50  3.06 3.65 4.29 495 562|134 1.60|1.75 1.81|1.85|1.90|2.00 | 2.18 | 2.48

43 110 1.53 /199 250 |3.04  3.63 425 4.89 555|148 1.80|1.952.02|2.05|2.08|215| 230|256

48 1.01]1.46 | 1.86|2.38 | 2.95| 3.56 1.84 1219|228 232|238 2.41

27 1.60 199|248 3.07 3.74 451 535/6.26 723|137 146|154 162|169 |1.75|1.81|1.86| 1.91

32 1.60 | 1.98 | 2.45|3.02 | 3.67 | 440 | 5.21|6.09 | 7.02 | 1.58 | 1.67 | 1.75 | 1.83 | 1.90 | 1.97 | 2.04 | 2.10 | 2.16

ZXL025B0 38 1.68 1 2.04 2.48 3.01 3.62 430 505 587 6.73|1.84 193|202 211|219 |227|235)|243|250

43 1.71]2.04 | 245|294 | 3.51 | 4.14 | 4.84 | 5.59 | 6.39 | 2.08 | 2.18 | 2.28 | 2.39 | 2.48 | 2.57 | 2.67 | 2.76 | 2.85

48 1641193218 2.63|3.253.83 2.36 248 |2.63|2.73|2.83|2.93

27 149|218 |2.85|3.54|4.26 | 5.06 | 5.92 | 6.86 |7.90 | 1.65|1.81|1.90 1.97 | 2.02 | 2.08 | 2.19 | 2.36 | 2.60

32 1.47 1218 | 2.87 | 3.56 | 4.27 | 5.04 | 5.87 | 6.77 | 7.78 | 1.74 | 1.94 | 2.06 | 2.15 | 2.22 | 2.29 | 2.40 | 2.57 | 2.80

ZXL030B0 38 1.42 | 2.16 | 2.86 | 3.55 | 4.25 1 4.99 | 5.79 | 6.65 | 7.61 | 1.91 | 2.14 | 2.30 | 2.41 | 2.49 | 2.58 | 2.68 | 2.84 | 3.06

43 1341210281 3.51 421492 570654745212 239|257 269 278|287 297 |3.123.34

48 1.21/2.00 | 2.63 | 2.85|4.09 | 4.83 2.44 | 2.74 12,94 | 3.06 | 3.16 | 3.25

iF: EBFSCESEE
R SRR
INEIRE38° CRI43° CAIR & BY AR AR IR T 5 1
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ZXL{KIRE 5
48 (E (FE) 50Hz-TFD R22

27 1.32/1.55/1.87 1226273 3.27/3.89,4.59 /536110 1.20 1.29 | 136 |1.43 | 1.49 | 1.55 | 1.59 | 1.63

32 1.32/1.55|1.862.24|2.70 | 3.24|3.85/4.54 531 1.26 /136145153 |1.61 1.67 173 1.78 | 1.81

ZXL020B0 38 1.26 1 1.48 | 1.78 | 2.15 | 2.61 | 3.13 | 3.74  4.42 | 5.18 | 1.51 | 1.61 | 1.71 | 1.79 | 1.87 | 1.94 | 2.00 | 2.05 | 2.09
43 1.15 1 1.36 | 1.66 | 2.03 | 2.47 | 2.99 | 3.59 | 4.27 | 5.02 | 1.76 | 1.87 | 1.97 | 2.05 | 2.13 | 2.21 | 2.27 | 2.32 | 2.37
48 0.99 1 1.20 | 1.49 | 1.85 | 2.29 | 2.81 2.05|2.162.26 | 2.35 | 2.44 | 2.51

27 1.611.87 212267 3.314.03 /484572669 132|140 149|157 |1.64|1.71|1.78 | 1.84 | 1.90
32 1.56 | 1.822.09|2.63|3.26 | 3.97 | 476 |5.63 | 6.58 | 1.51 | 1.59 | 1.66 | 1.72 | 1.79 | 1.85 | 1.90 | 1.95 | 2.00

ZXL025B0 38 1.42 |1.68|1.97 2.49 3.10 | 3.79 | 4.56 | 5.42 636 1.85|1.91|1.97 | 2.02 1 2.07 | 2.11|2.15| 2.19 | 2.22
43 1.23 1 1.48 | 1.79 | 2.30 | 2.89 | 3.57 | 433 | 5.17 | 6.09 | 2.22 | 2.27 | 2.31 | 2.35 | 2.39 | 2.43 | 2.45 | 2.48 | 2.50
48 1.10 | 1.28 | 1.54 | 2.03 | 2.61 | 3.27 2.6612.70 1 2.74 | 2.77 | 2.79 | 2.82

27 1.90 | 2.19|2.58 | 3.08 | 3.69 | 4.40 | 5.20 | 6.44 | 7.85 1.36 | 1.52 | 1.67 | 1.80 | 1.92 | 2.03 | 2.13 | 2.21 | 2.28
32 1.80 | 2.09 | 2.49 | 2.99 | 3.60 | 4.32|5.14 | 6.06 | 7.63 | 1.55 | 1.70 | 1.85 | 1.98 | 2.09 | 2.20 | 2.29 | 2.37 | 2.43

ZXL030BO 38 1.58 1 1.87 | 2.27 |2.77 1 3.39  4.10 | 492 | 5.85 | 7.30 | 1.92 | 2.07 | 2.21 | 2.33 | 2.45 | 2.54 | 2.63 | 2.70 | 2.76
43 1.31/1.59/1.99 250 3.11|3.83|4.65|5.58  6.95|2.36 |2.51| 264|276 |2.86|2.96|3.04 3.1 3.16
48 1.2111.351.63|2.13|2.75|3.47 2.91/3.053.18/3.29 1 3.39 | 3.48

27 2.29 | 2.64(3.19/3.91|4.76 | 5.71 | 6.75| 7.83 | 8.92 | 1.81 | 1.87 | 1.95 | 2.05 | 2.17 | 2.30 | 2.44 | 2.60 | 2.76
32 2.1212.47 1 3.02|3.72 456 |5.49 | 6.50 | 7.55 | 8.62 | 2.08 | 2.16 | 2.25 | 2.36 | 2.48 | 2.62 | 2.78 | 2.94 | 3.11

ZXL035B0 38 1.93 | 2.27 | 2.80 | 3.48 | 4.28 | 5.19 | 6.16 | 7.16 | 8.18 | 2.52 | 2.60 | 2.71 | 2.82 | 2.96 | 3.11 | 3.27 | 3.44 | 3.63
43 1.78 | 2.09 | 2.59 | 3.25 | 4.02 | 4.89 | 5.81 | 6.77 | 7.73 | 2.88 | 2.97 | 3.09 | 3.21 | 3.35 | 3.51 | 3.68 | 3.86 | 4.05
48 1.61/1.90 | 2.37|2.98|3.71 453 3.183.28 | 3.40 | 3.53 | 3.68 | 3.84

27 2.80 |3.42|4.16 | 5.03 |6.02 | 7.14 | 8.39 | 9.76 |11.26| 2.27 | 2.43 | 2.59 | 2.76 | 2.94 | 3.12 | 3.32 | 3.52 | 3.73
32 2.58 3.17 |3.87 | 4.71 | 5.67 | 6.76 | 7.97 | 9.31 |10.77| 2.58 | 2.75 | 2.93 | 3.11 | 3.30 | 3.50 | 3.71 | 3.92 | 4.15

ZXL040B0 38 239|293 /3.59|4.39|5.31 6.35|7.52|8.82 10.25 3.04 | 3.23 | 3.42 | 3.62 | 3.83 | 4.04 | 4.27 | 4.50 | 4.73
43 2.27 | 278 13.41|4.17 | 5.06 | 6.07 | 7.21 | 8.47 1 9.86 | 3.50 | 3.69 | 3.90 | 4.11 | 4.33 | 4.56 | 4.80 | 5.04 | 5.30
48 2.212.68 | 3.28 | 4.01 | 4.86|5.83 4.01 | 4.22 | 444 | 4.67 | 491 5.15

27 3.123.84 | 4.73|5.79 | 7.01 | 8.39|9.92 |11.60(13.42/ 2.56 | 2.72 | 2.87 | 3.03 | 3.20 | 3.38 | 3.57 | 3.79 | 4.02
32 2.79 |3.56 | 4.48  5.56 | 6.77 | 8.12 1 9.60 |11.21/12.94| 2.89 | 3.04 | 3.19 | 3.35 | 3.53 | 3.71 | 3.92 | 4.15 | 4.41

ZXL050B0 38 2.65|3.43 | 4.35 538|653 7.79 | 9.15 10.61/12.17/ 3.30 | 3.46 | 3.62 | 3.79 | 3.99 | 4.20 | 4.43 | 4.70 | 4.99
43 2.56 13.31/4.16 | 5.00  6.16 | 7.30 | 8.52 | 9.81 |11.18 3.68 | 3.85 | 4.04 | 4.24 | 4.46 | 4.70 | 4.98 | 5.28 | 5.62
48 2.30|2.97|3.73 |4.56 | 5.57 | 6.60 412 432|454 |4.78 | 5.04 | 5.33

27 3.51|4.44 |5.51|6.72 | 8.09 | 9.66 [11.42/13.41|15.64| 3.21 | 3.37 | 3.55 | 3.75 | 3.97 | 4.22 | 4.49 | 4.78 | 5.11
32 344435537 |6.537.85|9.34 (11.02/12.91/15.03| 3.58 | 3.76 | 3.96 | 4.17 | 4.40 | 4.66 | 4.94 | 5.24 | 5.56

ZXL060B0 38 3.28 1417 | 5.17 | 6.29 | 7.55 | 8.98 |10.58/12.37/14.38 4.05 | 4.27 | 451 | 4.76 | 5.02 | 5.30 | 5.60 | 5.93 | 6.28
43 2.96 | 3.86 | 4.85|5.96 7.19 | 8.57 |10.12/11.85/13.78 4.58 | 4.85 | 5.13 | 542 | 5.72 | 6.04 | 6.38 | 6.73 | 7.11
48 2.71/3.50 | 4.29 | 5.39 | 6.60 | 7.96 5.32|5.65|598|6.33|6.68|7.05

27 4.00 516 | 6.18 | 7.43 | 8.91 |10.80/12.58/14.78/17.24| 3.51 | 3.68 | 3.87 | 4.08 | 4.33 | 4.61 | 4.93 | 5.29 | 5.70
32 3.76 1 4.71 /584 | 7.17 | 8.68 |10.40/12.31|14.44/16.78 3.88 | 4.06 | 4.28 | 452 | 4.79 | 5.10 | 5.45 | 5.84 | 6.28

ZXL075B0 38 3.52 /455|571 |7.02|8.48 10.09/11.86/13.80/15.90 4.40 | 4.61 | 4.85|5.12 | 5.43|5.77 | 6.16 | 6.59 | 7.08
43 3.41 442 553 |6.75|8.07 [9.52 /11.08/12.76/14.58| 4.93 | 5.17 | 5.43 | 5.73 | 6.07 | 6.45 | 6.87 | 7.34 | 7.86
48 3.12 1 4.04 | 5.01 | 6.06 | 7.50 | 8.70 5.58 |5.85 | 6.14 | 6.47 | 6.84 | 7.25

. EFS(ESEE
EAE LR
TMEIRE38°CHN43° CiR &R B AR M IR T 5
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IXLKRZR 5
#2=/h 2% (FF) 50 Hz - PF R404AI R507

by ES
#ERBE (°C)

27 1.321.71 1218271 |3.31|3.98 470|545 |6.24 | 1.46 | 1.65|1.74  1.77 | 1.79 | 1.85 | 2.00 | 2.27 | 2.70

32 1.27 11.68 | 2.152.68 |3.26 | 3.90 | 458 | 530 | 6.04 | 1.48 | 1.72 | 1.84 | 1.90 | 1.93 | 1.99 | 2.12 | 2.36 | 2.75

ZXL020BE 38 1.21]1.64 211262 3.193.79 443|510 |5.77 | 1.52 | 1.81 | 1.97 | 2.04 | 2.08 | 2.13 | 2.24 | 2.44 | 2.78

43 1.14 157 | 2.04  2.54 | 3.08 | 3.66 | 4.26 | 4.88 | 551 |1.66 2.02|2.19|2.26|2.29|2.32|239 256|285

48 1.01]1.45|1.84| 234 |2.88|3.46 2.06 | 2.45 | 2.54 | 2.58 | 2.64 | 2.67

27 1791222275338 411493583 6.81|785|157|1.66|1.75|1.84|1.92|1.99|2.06|2.12|2.18

32 1.75]2.16 | 2.66 | 3.26 | 3.94 | 4.71 | 5.56 | 6.47 | 7.45 | 1.79 | 1.89 | 1.98 | 2.07 | 2.15 | 2.23 | 2.30 | 2.37 | 2.44

ZXL025BE 38 1791 2.16 | 2.61  3.15|3.77 | 446 | 5.22 6.04 691 | 2.08 218|228 237|246 255|263 272|280

43 1.77 1210 | 251 299 | 3.55 4.17 | 485|558 | 6.35|2.34 | 245|256 | 2.67 | 2.77 | 2.87 | 2.97 | 3.07 | 3.17

48 1641192216259 3.183.72 2.64|2.77 | 2.93 | 3.04 | 3.14 | 3.25

27 1.67|2.43 |3.16 | 3.90 | 4.68 | 5.53 | 6.45| 7.46 | 8.58 | 1.88 | 2.06 | 2.17 | 2.24 | 2.30 | 2.37 | 2.49 | 2.68 | 2.96

32 161238 3.113.84 459539 |6.26 | 7.20 | 8.25|1.98 | 2.20 | 2.34 | 2.43 | 2.51 | 2.59 | 2.71 | 2.90 | 3.17

ZXLO030BE 38 1.51]2.29 |3.01 | 3.72 | 443 | 5.18  5.98 | 6.85|7.81 | 2.16 | 2.42 | 2.59 | 2.71 | 2.80 | 2.89 | 3.01 | 3.18 | 3.43

43 139216 288 3.57 | 426 496 571652740 239268288 3.01 3.11|3.203.31|3.47 | 3.71

48 1.21]1.99 | 2.60 | 2.80 | 4.00 | 4.69 2.73 1 3.06 | 3.28 | 3.41 | 3.51 | 3.60

iF: EBFSCESEE
R SRR
INEIRE38° CRI43° CAIR & BY AR AR IR T 5 1
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ZXL{KIRE 5
%48 (/E (F') 50Hz-TFD R404AI R507

27 1.66 1 2.022.42 2.86|3.343.86|4.42 502|566 135|147 160 |1.73|1.86|2.00|2.14 | 2.29 | 2.44

32 1.451.822.24/2703.193.73 431,492 |558 150|160 1,71 |1.83|1.95|2.08|2.21 234|248

ZXL020BE 38 12511.49 | 1.93 | 2.40 | 2.92 | 3.47 | 407 | 470 | 538 1.72  1.81 | 1.91 | 2.01 | 2.12 | 2.23 | 2.34 | 2.46 | 2.59
43 11011.2311.58 1 2.07 | 2.60 |3.18 [ 3.79 | 4.44 | 5.13 | 1.95 | 2.03 | 2.11 | 2.20 | 2.30 | 2.39 | 2.50 | 2.60 | 2.72
48 0.991.12/1.16 | 1.67 | 2.21 | 2.80 2221229236 244|252 260

27 1.892.31/2.80|3.37|4.02 474|554 /642|737 /159|168 |1.77  1.87 197 |2.23 236|250 |2.64
32 1.80|2.26 | 2.743.30|3.94 | 465|544 |6.31|7.25/1.84|190|1.99 2.08|2.18|2.35|2.48|2.61|2.74

ZXL025BE 38 1.63 | 2.03 250 | 3.05  3.68 | 4.38 | 5.15 | 6.01 | 6.94 | 2.12 | 2.16 | 2.22 | 2.31 | 2.41 | 2.61 | 2.72 | 2.84 | 2.96
43 1311170 | 2.16 | 2.70 | 3.31 | 4.01 | 4.77 | 5.62 | 6.54 | 2.44 | 2.45 | 2.50 | 2.57 | 2.67 | 2.90 | 3.01 | 3.11 | 3.22
48 1.20|1.24|1.69 | 2.22 | 2.82 | 3.51 289 /290|291 |2.98/3.08/3.28

27 2.09|2.58|3.17 | 3.85|4.60 | 5.41 | 6.25|7.61 | 8.67 | 1.67 | 1.84 | 2.00 | 2.15 | 2.30 | 2.45 | 2.58 | 2.71 | 2.83
32 2.08 | 2.49 | 3.00 | 3.60 | 4.27 | 5.00 | 5.77 | 7.35 | 8.38 | 1.89 | 2.05 | 2.20 | 2.35 | 2.49 | 2.62 | 2.75 | 2.87 | 2.99

ZXLO30BE 38 2.00 233277 /331/3.92 459 531 6.957.95 231 |2.45|2.60 273 2.86 2.99|3.10/3.21/3.32
43 173 12.03 | 2.44 | 2.95|3.54 419 4.89 | 6.55 | 7.52 | 2.77 | 2.91 | 3.05 | 3.18 | 3.30 | 3.41 | 3.52 | 3.62 | 3.72
48 1.50 | 1.70 | 2.00 | 2.38 | 2.96 | 3.61 3.36 349 /3.613.73/3.84/3.95

27 2.55|3.31|4.07 | 4.85|5.69 | 6.61 | 7.63 | 8.78 |10.09| 2.26 | 2.33 | 2.43 | 2.56 | 2.72 | 2.90 | 3.08 | 3.27 | 3.47
32 2.47 13.20 | 3.94 | 4.68 | 5.48 | 6.35|7.318.40|9.63 259|267 279|293 |3.11|3.31|3.52 | 3.74 | 3.96

ZXL035BE 38 237 3.08 3.75|4.45|5.17 597 6.85|7.84 8.98 3.00 309 3.22|3.38|3.583.79  4.03 4.28 4.53
43 2.28 1294 3,57 |4.20 | 4.86 | 5.59 | 6.38 | 7.29 | 8.33 | 3.31 | 3.40 | 3.58 | 3.70 | 3.91 | 4.14 | 4.39 | 4.66 | 4.94
48 2.17 1276 3.333.89|4.48 | 5.12 4.00 | 4.15 | 4.30 | 4.45  4.50 | 4.60

27 3.2413.99 | 4.86 |5.85 | 6.93 | 8.10 | 9.35|10.66/12.01| 2.69 | 2.88 | 3.10 | 3.34 | 3.40 | 3.50 | 4.10 | 4.31 | 4.50
32 3.02|3.77 1 4.63|5.58|6.63|7.75|8.93|10.16/11.43/ 2.99 | 3.17 | 3.39 | 3.64 | 3.90 | 4.17 | 4.43 | 4.67 | 4.88

ZXL040BE 38 2.85|3.56 | 4.37 | 5.27 | 6.25 | 7.28 | 8.36 | 9.48 |10.63| 3.54 | 3.70 | 3.91 | 4.15 | 4.41 | 4.68 | 4.94 | 5.19 | 5.41
43 2.67 | 3.34|4.10 | 493 | 5.83 | 6.77 | 7.75 | 8.76 | 9.78 | 4.08 | 4.22 | 4.40 | 4.62 | 4.87 | 5.12 | 5.38 | 5.63 | 5.85
48 2.3812.99 | 3.68 | 4.43 | 5.23 | 6.06 4.63 | 4.73 | 4.88|5.07 | 5.29 | 5.52

27 3.80 | 4.58 | 5.58 | 6.78 | 8.12 | 9.57 |11.09/12.64/14.19| 2.92 | 3.16 | 3.39 | 3.62 | 3.86 | 4.09 | 4.40 | 4.58 | 4.83
32 3.52 1431529 |6.43|7.69|9.04 |10.42/11.81{13.17| 3.26 | 3.49 | 3.72 | 3.96 | 4.20 | 4.46 | 4.72 | 5.00 | 5.29

ZXL050BE 38 3.25 | 4.03 | 4.98 | 6.06 | 7.22 | 8.43 | 9.65 |10.84/11.97 3.88 | 4.10 | 4.33 | 4.57 | 4.83  5.11 | 5.41 | 5.73 | 6.07
43 2.99 | 3.77 | 469 | 5.71 | 6.78 | 7.87 | 8.95 | 9.97 |10.89| 4.43 | 4.64 | 4.87 | 5.12 | 5.40 | 5.70 | 6.03 | 6.39 | 6.77
48 2.633.40 | 4.285.23 1 6.21|7.19 4.89 5,10 | 5.33 | 5.59 | 5.88 | 6.21

27 4.49|5.51|6.68|7.99|9.42|10.95/12.57|14.27/16.01| 3.62 | 3.84 | 4.08 | 4.36 | 4.66 | 4.97 | 5.30 | 5.63 | 5.97
32 430 |5.32 1 6.48|7.77 | 9.17 110.67|12.26/13.91/15.60| 4.04 | 4.27 | 4.53 | 4.83 | 5.16 | 5.51 | 5.88 | 6.27 | 6.66

ZXLO60BE 38 4.07 | 5.02  6.12 | 7.34 | 8.66 110.08/11.57|13.11/14.70| 4.60 | 4.84 | 5.12 | 5.44 | 5.80 | 6.19 | 6.61 | 7.05 | 7.51
43 3.81 | 4.67 | 5.67 | 6.79 | 8.00 | 9.30 |10.67/12.09/13.54| 5.17 | 541 | 5.69 | 6.03 | 6.42 | 6.84 | 7.30 | 7.78 | 8.29
48 3.42 | 4.16 | 5.03 | 6.00 | 7.07 | 8.22 5.886.11|6.41|6.76 | 7.16 | 7.61

27 4.99 | 6.14 | 7.42 | 8.84|10.40/12.13/14.03/16.12/18.41/ 3.93 | 420 | 4.51 | 4.84 | 5.21 | 5.59 | 6.01 | 6.44 | 6.89
32 4.7515.90 | 7.14 | 8.50 | 9.99 |11.61|13.39/15.33|/17.45/ 4.35 | 4.63 | 4.94 | 5.30 | 5.68 | 6.10 | 6.55 | 7.03 | 7.53

ZXL075BE 38 4.49 | 5.61 | 6.80 | 8.08 | 9.46 |10.94/12.55/14.30/16.19| 4.98 | 525 | 5.58 | 5.95  6.36 | 6.81  7.30 | 7.83  8.38
43 4.21/5.30  6.43|7.63|8.90 10.25/11.71|13.28/14.97| 5.61 | 5.89 | 6.22 | 6.60 | 7.03 | 7.51 | 8.03 | 8.59 | 9.19
48 3.81|4.85|5.91|7.01|8.16 | 9.38 6.38 | 6.65 | 6.98 | 7.38 | 7.82 | 8.32
iE:. EFSCESKEE
IhEEE LR

TMEIRE38°CHN43°C iR &I B AR A IR T 5
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ZXLDERLKIRZ 5
%15 2/hZ (Fr) 50Hz-TFD R404A

by ES
#ERBE (°C)

27 5.53 1 6.79 | 8.21 | 9.78 |11.43|13.26|15.34/17.66 4.27 | 4.61|5.02 | 5.51 | 6.00 | 6.49 | 6.99 | 7.50
32 5.31 | 6.55|7.87 | 9.43 |10.95/12.65|14.54/16.72 4.71|4.97 | 5.47 | 6.05 | 6.64 | 7.08 | 7.76 | 8.24

ZXLDO90BE 38 5.00 | 6.16 | 7.50 | 8.85 10.48/11.90/13.58/15.17 5.44 1 5.68 | 6.12 | 6.33 | 7.39 | 8.01 | 8.67 | 9.22
43 4.72 | 5.85 | 6.88 | 8.57 | 9.98 |11.04/12.74|13.89 6.26 | 6.46 | 6.80 | 7.33 | 8.07 | 8.92 | 9.50 |10.03
48 4.05|5.39 | 6.57 | 7.96 7.12|7.46 | 7.84 | 8.38

27 8.86 11.15/13.39 15.73/18.33/21.37/25.0029.38 34.68| 7.84 | 8.24 | 8.73 | 9.27 | 9.83 |10.38/10.90|11.36/11.72
32 8.51 [10.70/12.85/15.11|17.6620.65|24.25/28.62|33.93| 8.76 | 9.09 | 9.53 |10.04/10.60/11.17/11.7312.25/12.69
ZXLD120BE 38 | 7.74 9.85 11.94/14.17/16.69 19.68|23.30 27.71/33.07|10.20 10.43|10.79/11.26|11.79|12.37|12.96 13.54|14.06
43 6.85 | 8.93 |11.01/13.25/15.80/18.83|22.51|26.98|32.4311.70/11.83/12.12|12.53/13.03|13.60/14.20|14.81/15.40

48 5.76 | 7.87 | 9.98 |12.26|14.87|17.98 13.47|13.50/13.70/14.04|14.50|15.05

27 11.99/14.09|17.25|21.23|25.80|30.71/35.65/40.25 9.10 | 9.60 |10.30{11.08/11.86|12.67|13.50|14.38

32 11.82/13.83|16.83/20.60/24.89|29.46|34.07|38.48 10.50{10.81|11.70/12.57/13.42|14.28|15.15|15.80
ZXLD160BE 38 10.07/12.03/14.97|18.64/22.79|27.20 31.61|35.80 12.05/12.90/13.5014.27/15.20/16.08|16.50(17.11

43 8.93 /10.87|13.75/17.33|21.38/25.65|29.91|33.90 13.50/14.01|14.40 15.43/16.42|17.37|18.29/18.90

48 7.40 | 9.80 {12.90/16.30/20.10/23.90 14.71/15.03|15.41{16.17|17.20{18.18

27 13.10/16.90|19.72|23.44|27.05|31.56/37.12|42.30 10.01/10.50{11.25/12.28/13.22|14.01|14.81|15.41

32 12.18/15.86|19.27|22.04/26.03|30.65|35.09/39.98 11.03/11.50|12.24/13.30/14.30{15.19|15.91|16.58
ZXLD200BE 38 11.11/14.04/17.08/20.03/24.10/29.09 34.08|38.90 13.20/13.80/14.30/15.07/15.76|16.88|17.86|18.67

43 9.70 {12.50/16.02/19.06|22.80|28.0733.37|38.17 14.55/15.06|15.34/16.05/17.12|18.50|19.80|20.95

48 8.10 |11.20{14.50(17.04|21.10|26.11 16.50/16.90|17.30{17.80/18.75|20.32

i BEFSCESE
DRGSR RBERE
IR 38 CHN43 CAIR & R BURARAE IR T 51
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BARSE

AL E ] PFJ 220V-50Hz-1Ph
FmER ZX
MESHE EXINE HP 2 2.5 3 4
BSZR ZX020B0 ZX025B0 ZX030B0 ZX040B0
ZX020BE ZX025BE ZX030BE ZX040BE
R22 EE[FEEVRE °C -6.7/32/18.3
MATS 2 kw 3.85 4.51 5.53 7.57
HL4ACOP w/w 2.41 2.69 2.43 2.54
R404A ERIAFEE=ERE °C -6.7/32/18.3
HBHAE kw 4.30 4.84 6.00 7.80
e HL4ACOP w/w 2.26 2.37 2.35 2.29
R407F ER TR BSRE °C -6.7/32/18.3
MATS 2 kw 4.40 4.99 6.31 8.37
HL4ACOP w/w 2.32 2.40 2.38 2.38
WA ER dB(A) 56
EENFES R R22 Amp 13.2 14.6 16.4 20
R404A Amp 13.2 14.6 16.4 20
RA407F Amp 13.2 14.6 16.4 20
EARE R R22 Amp 58 61 82 114
R404A Amp 58 61 82 114
EHEH R407F Amp 58 61 82 114
i3z Bt il R22 Amp IR i
R404A Amp (e
RA407F Amp B
[EGEHE T EimE | R22/R404A/R407F F 1.33 1.33 1.33 1.83
ETRREE MFD 40 45 60 60
RE#E 1 1 1 1
RBHEE mm 450 450 450 450
R R #hiE rpm 830 830 830 830
M BB N & m3/h 2922 2922 2922 2922
REBHBA BT W 116 116 116 116
SO TR 7t 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
itk ES A E(32°CRY) | R22 kg 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1
R404A kg 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4
R407F kg 45 45 45 45
HE B RSEIME Inch 3/4 3/4 3/4 7/8
REIME Inch 12 12 12 12
HLAR T WxDxH mm 1029 x 424 x 840
NAEE HBE kg 76 79 79 100
£E kg 114 117 117 138
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ZXHEZRT TFD 380V-50Hz-3Ph

Em#R5| ZX
MESE ZXIhE HP 2 3 4 5 6 7.5 7.6
BSHR ZX020B0 | ZX030BO | ZX040BO | ZX050BO | ZX060BO | ZX075B0 | ZX076B0
ZX020BE | ZX030BE | ZX040BE | ZX050BE | ZXO60BE | ZX075BE | ZX076BE
R22 ZE[|FEASEE C -6.7/32/18.3
HAHASE kWi 3.85 5.53 7.57 9.30 11.20 12.60 12.85
H1£ACOP WIW | 2.41 2.43 2.54 2.66 2.60 2.57 2.65
R404A EEIFHIBSEE °C -6.7/32/18.3
. HAHASE kWi 430 6.00 7.80 10.70 11.80 13.20 13.46
b H1£ACOP WIW|  2.26 2.35 2.29 2.40 2.41 2.40 2.50
R407F EEIFHIBSEE °C -6.7/32/18.3
HAHASE kW |  4.40 6.31 8.37 10.49 11.68 12.73 12.98
H1£ACOP WIW | 2.32 2.38 2.38 2.44 2.56 2.56 2.55
MRS 1340 dB(A) 56 60
EHENFEER R22 Amp| 43 5.7 7.4 8.9 11.5 12.0 12.0
R404A Amp| 5.0 6.1 7.5 9.6 11.5 11.8 11.8
R407F Amp| 5.0 6.1 7.5 9.6 11.5 11.8 11.8
EAEN B R R22 Amp|  26.0 36.0 443 58.6 67.0 101.0 101.0
- R404A Amp|  26.0 36.0 443 58.6 67.0 101.0 101.0
R407F Amp | 26.0 36.0 443 58.6 67.0 101.0 101.0
PEbi=R:: e R22 Amp IR b
R404A Amp BE
R407F Amp BES5H
EHHLETSEME | R22/R404A/R407F FH|  1.18 1.33 1.83 1.83 1.66 1.66 1.66
RE#E 1 1 1 2 2 2 2
RBER mm | 450 450 450 450 450 450 450
R | RBEkE rpm | 830 830 830 830 830 830 830
R RERE m3h | 2922 2922 2922 5910 5910 5910 5910
NBBIATE Wi 116 116 116 246 246 246 246
A TR F| 05 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
KRB A E(B2°CR) | R22 kg 5.1 5.1 5.1 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2
R404A kg| 4.4 4.4 4.4 6.3 6.3 6.3 6.3
R407F kg 4.5 4.5 4.5 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4
HE | &K% RSEIMZ Inch | 3/4 3/4 7/8 7/8 7/8 7/8 7/8
BEIMZ Inch 1/2 12 12 1/2 1/2 12 12
A RT WxDxH mm 1029 x 424 x 840 1029 x 424 x 1242
HAEE HE kg 76 79 100 108 112 118 121
8 kg| 114 117 121 152 156 162 154




ZXBHIE & TFD 380V-50Hz-3Ph

FmER ZXB
MESE 2 X IhE HP| 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 5 6
RS AR ZXB015BE |ZXB020BE |ZXB025BE|ZXBO30BE | ZXB035BE | ZXBO40BE| ZXB0OS0BE| ZXBO60BE
1R 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
R134a & (FEESERE °C -6.7/32/18.3
e HARIAE kw | 3.20 3.76 3.92 4.96 6.61 7.23 8.52 9.38
HL4HCOP wWiw | 2.73 3.01 2.74 2.86 2.88 2.94 2.91 2.65
WA= 1K 4L dB(A) 56 60
EEVFMEEE  |[R134a Amp| 5.0 5.6 5.6 7.1 7.1 7.9 10.0 12.1
-~ EmEHEEER [R134a Amp| 39.2 39.2 39.2 51.5 51.5 51.5 74.0 101.0
b= B Eirl R134a BEiH
EHBYLEEmE  |R22/RA04AR407F  F+ | 0.56 0.56 0.56 1.24 1.24 1.24 1.77 1.77
RE#eE 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
RBHEE mm | 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450
RE | RBEE rpm| 830 830 830 830 830 830 830 830
REBEERE m3/h| 2922 2922 2922 2922 2922 5910 5910 5910
RBENBINE w| 116 116 116 116 116 246 246 246
ST E #| 05 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
iR A E(32°CRY) |R134a kg| 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 7.2 7.2 7.2
= WREIME Inch | 3/4 3/4 3/4 7/8 7/8 7/8 7/8 7/8
He BEIMZ Inch| 1/2 12 1/2 1/2 12 1/2 12 12
AR WxDxH mm 1029 x 424 x 840 1029 x 424 x 1242
MAER B kg| 79 81 81 93 93 106 116 121
8 kg| 117 119 119 131 131 150 160 165




ZXDER R &R T TFD 380V-50Hz-3Ph

FmER5 ZXD
MESE 2 XK HP 3 4 5 6 7.5
RS AR ZXD030B0 ZXD040BO | ZXDO50BO | ZXDO060BO ZXD075B0
ZXDO030BE ZXDO040BE ZXDO50BE ZXDO60BE ZXDO075BE
R22 REFEESEE  °C -6.7/32/18.3
MAFIAE kw 5.49 7.76 9.30 11.00 12.84
H14ACOP W/W 2.60 2.67 2.65 2.64 2.53
R404A ER|FEBESEE  °C -6.7/32/18.3
e MAFIAE kw 5.82 8.30 10.70 11.80 13.20
£
H14ACOP WA 2.45 2.47 2.43 2.41 2.43
R407F ER|FEBESEE  °C -6.7/32/18.3
MAFIAE kw 6.04 8.28 10.34 11.26 13.63
H14ACOP WA 2.47 2.71 2.73 2.46 2.40
HIHRE 14k dB(A) 56 60
EENTEL R22 Amp 7.4 7.9 10.0 10.0 12.1
R404A Amp 7.4 7.7 10.4 9.6 12.4
R407F Amp 7.4 7.9 10.0 10.0 12.1
AR R R22 Amp 40.0 48.0 64.0 74.0 100.0
ERH R404A Amp 40.0 48.0 64.0 74.0 100.0
R407F Amp 40.0 48.0 64.0 74.0 100.0
RS R22 Amp P,
R404A Amp B2
R407F Amp [T
EHYHEmE | R22/R404A/R407F Ft 1.12 1.24 1.77 1.77 1.77
REte 1 2 2 2 2
REBER mm 450 450 450 450 450
KB | RBkE rpm 830 830 830 830 830
REEBRE m3/h 2922 5910 5910 5910 5910
RS BB w 116 246 246 246 246
TR E F 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
fER R A R(32°CAY) | R22 kg 5.1 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2
R404A kg 4.4 6.3 6.3 6.3 6.3
R407F kg 45 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4
HE | BK WS EIME Inch 3/4 7/8 7/8 7/8 7/8
REINE Inch 1)2 1)2 1/2 1/2 1/2
WER T WxDxH mm | 1029 x 424 x 840 1029 x 424 x 1242
HAEE HE kg 85 104 112 114 119
8 kg 123 148 156 158 163




ZXDEFLHER T

TFD 380V-50Hz-3Ph

FmE5l ZXD
MESH 2 X HP 7.6 9.0 12 16 20
BSHK ZXD076B0
ZXDO090BE ZXD120BE ZXD160BE ZXD200BE
ZXDO076BE
R22 EXRIREESEE  °C -6.7/32/18.3
HAHIA S kw 13.09 / / | |
HL4ECOP W/W 2.67 | / / |
R404A ERREESEE °C -6.7/32/18.3
. HAHIA S kw 13.46 15.50 24.22 29.81 35.18
H1LACOP WA 2.49 2.28 2.41 2.37 2.32
R407F ERIREESEE °C -6.7/32/18.3
HAHIA S kw 13.90 / / | |
H48.COP W/W 2.50 | / / /
DI 5o 1340 dB(A) 60 62 65 69 72
EENAESRR R22 Amp 12.1 / / / /
R404A Amp 12.4 14.6 9.6+10.1 11.1+11.1 14.6+14.6
R407F Amp 12.1 / / | |
EFHIERE R R R22 Amp 100.0 | | / |
EAA R404A Amp 100.0 102.0 74.0 74.0 102.0
R407F Amp 100.0 / / | |
pEbiEb Bl R22 Amp | &I /
R404A Amp | Ei¥H POE
R407F Amp | EEHH /
EHEVE T EmE | R22/R404A/RA07F 7t 1.77 1.89 1.9+1.8 1.9+1.9 1.9+1.9
NEBEE 2 2 2 2 3
REHER mm 450 450 590 590 600
RE | RB#EE rpm 830 830 850 850 860
RERBERg m3/h 5910 5910 19280 19280 23400
RSB B E W 246 246 950 950 1350
S TR 7+ 0.5 0.5 2.5 2.5 6.0
ERABRAE(32°CH) | R22 kg 7.2 / / / /
R404A kg 6.3 6.3 17.0 17.0 17.0
R407F kg 6.4 | / / /
HE | BB BSEIME Inch 7/8 7/8 13/8 13/8 13/8
REIMZ Inch 12 12 3/4 3/4 3/4
B R~ WxDxH mm 1029 x 424 x 1242 1619x1010x 1124 2033x857x1913
MAES HE kg 122 138 357 362 550
5 kg 171 158 457 462 600

30




ZXKIEZ S

PF) 220V-50Hz-1Ph

FmE5l ZXL
TESH 2 X HP 2 2.5 3
BSEZIR ZXL020B0 ZXL025B0 ZXL030BO
ZXL020BE ZXLO25BE ZXLO30BE
R22 KRB SRE °C -32/32/5°C
HAFIAE kw 1.60 2.06 2.37
HL4ACOP W/W 1.05 1.15 1.19
R404A ERIRE|BREE € -32/32/5°C
. HAHISE kw 1.97 2.47 2.84
HL4ACOP W/W 1.09 1.26 1.24
R407F EK R SRE °C -32/32/5°C
HAFIAE kw 1.99 2.52 2.87
HL4ACOP W/W 1.08 1.25 1.23
AR R4 dB(A) 56
EREYFE LR R22 Amp 12.7 13.3 15.1
R404A Amp 12.7 13.3 15.1
R407F Amp 12.7 13.3 15.1
ERA S R22 Amp 56.6 73.7 82.3
[ R404A Amp 56.6 73.7 82.3
R407F Amp 56.6 73.7 82.3
piapiz Bt i R22 Amp IR b
R404A Amp e
R407F Amp BE35H
EREHLESEmE | R22/R404A/R407F F 0.56 0.56 0.56
REBHE 1 1 1
NEBER mm 450 450 450
0] RBHIE rpm 830 830 830
R EENE m3/h 2922 2922 2922
RBBHENE w 116 116 116
i baanl WPE abiich=—1 It 0.5 0.5 0.5
fERa A E(32°CH) |R22 kg 5.1 5.1 5.1
R404A kg 4.4 4.4 4.4
R407F kg 4.5 4.5 4.5
HE | EK RREIMZ Inch 3/4 3/4 3/4
REIMZ Inch 12 12 12
MABR~T WxDxH mm 1029 x 424 x 840
MEES 4B kg 79 81 81
EE kg 117 119 119




ZXUKEZERS

TFD 380V-50Hz-3Ph

Fm#R5 ZXL
BESH 2 IR HP 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 5 6 7.5
RS ZHR ZXL020B0|ZXL025B0|ZXL030B0|ZXL035B0|ZXL040B0|ZXL0O50B0|ZXL060B0|ZXL0O75B0
ZXL020BE|ZXL025BE|ZXL0O30BE| ZXL035BE|ZXL040BE| ZXLO50BE| ZXLO60BE| ZXL075BE
R22 EREIFFEIESEE °C -32/32/5
HAHFAE kw | 1.72 1.91 2.34 2.78 3.57 4.05 4.96 5.39
H£ECOP W/W | 1.20 1.17 1.28 1.26 1.24 1.29 1.27 1.28
R404A EERE/MSEE °C -32/32/5
. HBEAE kw | 2.11 2.51 2.80 3.65 4.26 4,99 5.91 6.65
e H£ECOP WIW | 1.24 1.28 1.29 1.34 1.29 1.36 1.33 1.38
R407F ERIFEEEE °C -32/32/5
HAFAE kw | 1.86 2.29 2.60 3.61 4.25 4.61 5.66 6.25
H£ECOP W/W | 0.99 1.02 1.02 1.34 1.29 1.26 1.27 1.29
AR B3 dB(A) 56 60
EHENFEER R22 Amp| 54 5.5 5.7 7.4 8.1 8.8 11.1 12.1
R404A Amp| 5.6 6.2 6.0 8.3 8.6 10.0 11.1 14.6
R407F Amp| 5.6 6.2 6.5 8.3 8.6 10.0 11.1 14.6
EENEREE R R22 Amp | 39.2 39.2 39.2 51.5 51.5 51.5 74.0 101.0
AL R404A Amp | 39.2 39.2 39.2 51.5 51.5 51.5 74.0 101.0
R407F Amp | 39.2 39.2 39.2 51.5 51.5 51.5 74.0 101.0
biahiz Bt i R22 Amp LR
R404A Amp BEH
R407F Amp e
EREFETSEmE  |R22/R404A/R407F  F| 0.56 0.56 0.56 1.24 1.24 1.24 1.77 1.77
R 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
REBHEZ mm | 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450
RE | RptE rpm | 830 830 830 830 830 830 830 830
R EENE m3fh | 2922 2922 2922 2922 2922 5910 5910 5910
R A THE W/ 116 116 116 116 116 246 246 246
AT EHRE F| 05 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
i REAE(32°CH) |R22 kg| 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 7.2 7.2 7.2
R404A kg | 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 6.3 6.3 6.3
R407F kg| 4.5 4.5 4.5 45 45 6.4 6.4 6.4
HE | &K% RS EINZ Inch | 3/4 3/4 3/4 7/8 7/8 7/8 7/8 7/8
REINMZ Inch | 1/2 12 12 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 12
HART WxDxH mm 1029 x 424 x 840 1029 x 424 x 1242
HEES BE kg 79 81 81 93 93 106 116 121
E) kg | 117 119 119 131 131 150 165 170
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ZXLDE RSB Z 5

TFD 380V-50Hz-3Ph

FmE ZXLD

BESH 2 NIHE HP 9 12 16 20
S EZR ZXLDO9OBE ZXLD120BE ZXLD160BE ZXLD200BE
R404A ER(|FE/ESEE °C -32/32/5
. HEH A E kw 7.20 11.99 15.63 17.91
H14ACOP WA 1.38 1.28 1.38 1.50
DI 1340 dB(A) 62 69 69 72
EENEE R R404A Amp 14.6 11.1+11.1 14.6+14.6 14.6+14.6
EAEAE S R404A Amp 102 74 102 121
EZEHL
DEapi= R gl R404A Amp POE
ESEHLE T SEEE | RA04A F 1.89 1.9+1.9 1.9+1.9 1.9+1.1
RBtE 2 2 2 3
REHER mm 450 590 590 600
NB | RpikE rpm 830 850 850 860
R aBRNE m3/h 5910 19280 19280 23400
RS A A TR W 246 950 950 1350
TR E H 0.5 2.5 2.5 6.0
5 R E(32°CHT) |R404A kg 6.3 17.0 17.0 17.0
B RREIMZE Inch 7/8 13/8 13/8 13/8
HeE REIMZ Inch 12 3/4 3/4 3/4
4B R~ WxDxH mm | 1029x424x1242 | 1619x1010x1124 | 1619x1010x 1124 | 2033 x857x1913
NAEE % E kg 138 362 362 550
ES kg 158 462 462 600
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